FF00
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70042533    Master Contract: 209877
Project: 70042533  Date Issued:  April 29, 2016
Issued to: RALCO s.r.l.
Via Dei Tigli 13/G
20853 Biassono (MB)

name and/or trademark should appear elsewhere on the equipment if only the file number is used on this
label.
- Catalogue/Model/Type designation.
- Date of manufacture: Month and year of manufacture or date code.  If a serial number is used instead of
date of manufacture, a record of serial numbers shall be kept traceable to date of manufacture. (Not
related to date of sale).
- Marking on the unit that indicates the manufacturing location if the equipment is manufactured at more
than one factory location.
- Complete electrical ratings; as applicable in volts (V), Frequency (DC), and amperes (A).
On the Equipment Interior:
-  The IEC 60417-5019 "Protective earth" symbol adjacent to protective earth terminal.
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70042533    Master Contract: 209877
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
70042533  April 29, 2016
Original cCSAus Certification of an Automatic X-Ray beam limiting device,
Model/Type: R 302 DMLP DHHS, fixed, rated: 24VDC, 1.5A, Type B
Applied Part, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1:08 and ANSI/AAMI ES60601-
1:2005 (IEC60601-1:2005, MOD)
FF00
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70018475    Master Contract: 209877
Project: 70018475  Date Issued: March 24, 2015
Issued to: RALCO s.r.l.
Via Dei Tigli 13/G
20853 Biassono (MB)
ITALY
Attention: Mr. Giovanni Pagani
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for Canada and US or with adjacent
indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only
Issued by: Rami Alareki
Rami Alareki
PRODUCTS
CLASS 8780 01 - MEDICAL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (Canadian adopted IEC 60601-1 3
rd
 edition)
CLASS 8780 81 - MEDICAL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (US Adopted IEC 60601-1 3
rd
 edition)
Automatic X-Ray beam limiting device, Model/Type: P 225 ACS DHHS, Fixed, rated: 24VDC, 1.5A and
12VDC, 2A for LED, Type B applied part.
1. Medical device protection against electric shock: Class I
2. Applied Part protection against electric shock: Applied part Type B (touchable enclosure housing).
3. Degree of protection against ingress of water or particulate matter: No degree of protection
4. Method of Sterilization: None
5. Suitability for use in an Oxygen Rich Environment: Medical device not intended to be used in an Oxygen
Rich Environment
6. Suitability to use Medical device in the presence of a flammable anaesthetic mixture with air or with oxygen
or nitrous oxide: Medical device not suitable for use in the presence of a flammable anaesthetic mixture with
air or with oxygen or nitrous oxide.
7. Mode of operation: Continuous
8. Environmental Conditions: Normal: 10-40°C, 0-75% RH, 700-1060hPa as specified by manufacturer and
indicated in the instruction for use.
Certificate: 70018475
Project: 70018475
Master Contract: 209877
                                          Date Issued: March 24, 2015
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 2